
$1,315.20

$227.62

$3,361.30

Ward Four Bill Tonita

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$300.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$4,904.12Subtotal

Total $5,204.12



$299.02

$0.00

$459.75

Ward Four Bill Tonita

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$758.77Subtotal

Total $758.77

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-20 January cellular phone  20.92

02-29-20 February cellular phone  21.10

03-31-20 March cellular phone  102.14

 144.16Cellular Total

Meals

02-05-20 Meeting with Fort Saskatchewan Councillor  30.10

02-24-20 Meeting with the Elk Island Catholic Schools Board Chair  26.62

 56.72Meals Total

Mileage

01-10-20 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Integrated Regional Transportation Master Plan Task Force 
Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.89

01-20-20 Capital Region Northeast Water Services Commission Orientation Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.89

01-22-20 Heartland Housing Foundation Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.23

02-05-20 Round Table with Alberta's Minister of Finance (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.57

02-13-20 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  24.30

02-21-20 Meeting with the Sherwood Park MLA, Strathcona-Sherwood Park MLA and Fort 
Saskatchewan-Vegreville MLA (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 8.91

 65.79Mileage Total

Office Phone

01-31-20 January office phone  4.08

02-29-20 February office phone  4.08

03-31-20 March office phone  4.09

 12.25Office Phone Total

Parking

03-11-20 Special Council Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  15.87

 15.87Parking Total

Printing

01-31-20 January printing  1.46
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
January 01, 2020 - March 31, 2020

02-29-20 February printing  2.53

03-31-20 March printing  0.24

 4.23Printing Total

 299.02

 299.02Business Expenses Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
January 01, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Public Relations

Advertising

02-26-20 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Mileage

01-06-20 Meeting with the Vice President of Qualico Communities (Edmonton, AB)  17.37

01-16-20 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  24.97

01-29-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event Reception (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

01-30-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

02-05-20 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

02-08-20 Fort Saskatchewan 4-H Beef Club Communication Day (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  12.69

02-20-20 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  25.41

 125.25Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-14-19 January - November eNewsletter Fee  40.99

 40.99Newsletters to the Public Total

Parking

01-29-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event Reception (Edmonton, AB)  4.76

01-30-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB)  19.05

 23.81Parking Total

Registration

01-06-20 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (January 16; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

01-13-20 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (January 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

01-20-20 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 5; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 30.00

01-22-20 Ticket to the Inaugural Interfaith Prayer Breakfast (February 7; Sherwood Park, AB)  15.00

01-23-20 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (February 20; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

02-11-20 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

12-19-19 Ticket to the Strathcona Firefighters Pipes and Drums Band (January 24; Sherwood Park, AB)  20.00

 229.70Registration Total

 459.75

 459.75Public Relations Total
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$141.92

$150.00

$156.30

Ward Four Bill Tonita

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2020 - June 30, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$448.22Subtotal

Total $448.22

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-20 April cellular phone  20.25

05-31-20 May cellular phone  18.76

06-30-20 June cellular phone  19.56

 58.57Cellular Total

Meals

05-30-20 Meeting with Fort Saskatchewan City Councillor  26.62

 26.62Meals Total

Mileage

03-11-20 Council Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.78

03-12-20 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Special Board meeting (Edmonton, AB)  24.30

 43.08Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-20 April office phone  4.09

05-31-20 May office phone  4.19

06-30-20 June office phone  4.10

 12.38Office Phone Total

Printing

04-30-20 April printing  0.99

06-30-20 June printing  0.28

 1.27Printing Total

 141.92

 141.92Business Expenses Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
April 01, 2020 - June 30, 2020

Professional Development

Registration

05-12-20 Seeds of Resilience - Building and Celebrating Resilience Online Conference (May 28 - 29)  150.00

 150.00Registration Total

 150.00

 150.00Professional Development Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
April 01, 2020 - June 30, 2020

Public Relations

Meals

05-21-20 Meeting with resident  36.30

 36.30Meals Total

Other

06-05-20 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 120.00Other Total

 156.30

 156.30Public Relations Total
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$69.60

$0.00

$815.76

Ward Four Bill Tonita

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$100.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$885.36Subtotal

Total $985.36

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-20 July cellular phone  19.62

08-31-20 August cellular phone  15.22

09-30-20 September cellular phone  13.35

 48.19Cellular Total

Office Phone

07-31-20 July office phone  4.10

08-31-20 August office phone  4.13

09-30-20 September office phone  4.10

 12.33Office Phone Total

Printing

07-31-20 July printing  3.20

08-31-20 August printing  5.88

 9.08Printing Total

 69.60

 69.60Business Expenses Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
July 01, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Public Relations

Meals

07-10-20 Meeting with resident  43.10

08-10-20 Meeting with residents  52.91

 96.01Meals Total

Other

08-14-20 Sympathy gift (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  26.45

09-11-20 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 146.45Other Total

Registration

07-17-20 Strathcona County Golf Classic (August 7; Sherwood Park, AB)  191.43

08-05-20 Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (August 26; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

08-18-20 Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation Golf Tournament (September 11; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

08-19-20 Two tickets to the Millennium MusicFest Drive-In Edition (August 22; Sherwood Park, AB)  9.52

08-20-20 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (August 31; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

 573.30Registration Total

 815.76

 815.76Public Relations Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
July 01, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Corporate Activities

Registration

07-24-20 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Virtual Convention (September 23 - 25)  100.00

 100.00Registration Total

 100.00

 100.00Corporate Activities Total
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$804.66

$77.62

$1,929.49

Ward Four Bill Tonita

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$200.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,811.77Subtotal

Total $3,011.77

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-20 October cellular phone  15.58

11-30-20 November cellular phone  12.41

12-31-20 December cellular phone  15.83

 43.82Cellular Total

Meals

10-26-20 Meeting with the Elk Island Catholic Schools Board Chair  30.91

 30.91Meals Total

Membership Fees

12-22-20 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 27.78Membership Fees Total

Office Phone

10-31-20 October office phone  4.10

11-30-20 November office phone  4.10

12-31-20 December office phone  4.09

 12.29Office Phone Total

Other

10-24-20 Cellular phone  575.00

10-24-20 Cellular phone warranty  101.00

10-28-20 Cellular phone case  13.78

 689.78Other Total

Printing

12-31-20 December printing  0.08

 0.08Printing Total

 804.66
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

 804.66Business Expenses Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Professional Development

Registration

01-06-20 Cancellation fee for the Economic Developers Alberta Virtual Conference  47.62

11-10-20 Budget 2021 Town Hall with Minister Travis Toews Webinar (November 13)  15.00

12-02-20 A Conversation with Premier Jason Kenney virtual webinar (December 7)  15.00

 77.62Registration Total

 77.62

 77.62Professional Development Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Public Relations

Advertising

11-30-20 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-16-20 Annual eNewsletter fee  66.56

 66.56Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

09-28-20 Cellular phone lighting attachment for creation of video announcements  49.88

10-30-20 Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  54.95

12-16-20 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

12-31-20 Postage for Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  42.42

 267.25Other Total

Registration

10-13-20 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 21; Sherwood Park, AB)  35.00

 35.00Registration Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

10-30-20 (12) Morning Brew gift cards for residents  300.00

12-22-20 (24) Strathcona County branded throw blankets  1,220.68

 1,520.68Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

 1,929.49

 1,929.49Public Relations Total
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Ward Four Bill Tonita
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Corporate Activities

Registration

10-13-20 Rural Municipalities of Alberta Virtual Fall Convention (November 3 - 4)  200.00

 200.00Registration Total

 200.00

 200.00Corporate Activities Total
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